


TOI Timbrshor Board. of Directors 

From: Jay L. & Margaret Penington 

August 2, 1987 

We have not yet sent our 1987-1988 assessment payment, because we have 

not yet received a copy of the annual meeting minutes---nor have we 

received a copy of the budget expenditures. 

We have serious concerns about the budget, because it distinguishes 

between developed and undeveloped sites. This is the first time the 

Board has made such a distinction. Here-to-fore, only garabage charges 

were not made to undeveloped sites and even that probably was a mistake. 

According to the Unit Ownership Act 70-2.3-501, "'the common expenses shall 

be charged to unit owners according to the percentage of undivided 

interlSst of each in the common elements." What is it that you with 

developed sites are paying for that we with undeveloped sites are not? 

If it is maintenance costs, common,·area improvements, legal, accounting 

and insurance costs, those are "common expenses" and we, the Peningtons, 

are benefiting even though our property is undeveloped. I encourage you 

to reverse your actions, because you are setting a dangerous precedent. 

We who hold undeveloped sites also hold the balance of power and could 

vote to put in a swimming pool, tennis court, etc and charge only the 

developed sites. How inequitable' 

We are also most curious about the assessment levied against the dock 

lessees. 1 April 1981 we entered into a lease with Timbrshor Association 

for berthing spaces .3,5,19, 21 and 22 for 15 years and berthing space 7 
for 10 years. We paid the Association $8,500 for that lease.· As ofd, 

this writing we still have the primary leases on .3, 5, 7, 21 and 2~. ' 
There is no provision in this lease for any addit~Onal sums\to be ~aid 
for any reason. 

I t also gets the 

\ ' 
The Association owns the docks. \t gets t~e incoIl).e. 

responsibility for maintenance. \ 

" 

///7 



We would like to remind the Board that at the conclusion of the lease 

all lessees, whether property owners or not, have the renewal rights for 

a "like period of time" for the going-rate less 25%. 

Turing to another matter, we have been contacted by a potential buyer 

for our sites at Timbrshor. He is quite interested in putting a Bed 

and Breakfast facility on one or both sites. What does he need to do 

to get the necessary approval? He also wants to know if guests in his 

facility(s) would be welcome on the swimming docks and, other common areas. 

He didn't ask, but we wond.er if such guests would be covered by Timbrshor . 

!'.llabili ty' :irisurance. 

Weare looking forward to receiving a budget breakdown, minutes of the 

general membershiJ;t.~tleet1ng and a respor$e to our questions. 
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TO: 

WALLY SCHtvANK 
SP243 24921 NUIRLANDS 
EL TORO CA 92630 

Vi estern States 
Insurance 

Age7rit: 
P I 220 East First Street 

SUBJECT: 

TIMBR SHOR HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 
~ __________ ~o~s~o~n~,~A1~o~n~t~an~a~59~8~6~0~ __ ~4~06~~~8~8~S~.6~2~8~8 _____ __ 

Wally, 

Enclosed is 
Please have 
If you have 

Thank you, 

~~ 

DATE 
1/7/87 

a recommendation letter from Am ' 
these recommendations com I' d e~lhcan States Insurance Company. 
a .. p 1e W1t and retu th' . ny qUest10ns please don't h ' n 1S slgned to me. 

. eS1state to call. 

~im Ciessner 
estern Stat~s' Insurance Agency-polson 

1.. l'h~1t'e TntUtl:: b~ a rr:ign posted at tbe 8wi'Wtdng l'tl'IIlH'Il in.d1e$t;i.'1.g "'!'!,J t.1..l'x~·",V.17.'''>J 

O~ tllrrY" .. 

1. Pool ru1efJ! lm1$t be 'Posted with rtpeeial ltttet'l.tion t,o rn"'t".lhib1ting 
trU! divlns are<'l. L:I:.guttiil an(t band.rail~~ mast be, installed an ~11 
H.t-!uth:ails mtllllt hc c:m,:u;:truet:ea at a beiglit ~tteh Sfl to '!ll:tfttnate 

to &1t ott th~ rld.l. 

In addition to being important for the continuance of your insurilnce coverage on its present form, we believe that compliance with the recommended 
corrections will save you inconvenience and expensePlea~e notify LIS wlllilfl the next ·15 days whether the work is completed or is underway by 

sigriing and retllfnlflg this letter. 

92093 (3-84) 
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INSURANCE 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

o American States Insurance Company 

o American Economy Insurance Company 

o American States Insurance Company of Texas 

• 
'1;:ti,"\h/;'n;h"r~~ A~H::;()ciat.ion 

N 
S 
U 
R 
E 

D • 

LOCATION SURVEYED 
(if not same as address) 

l'o:L!lt 

IMPORTANT DISCLAIMER 

59360 

• 

~/!u;(.U~ 
Datfl: • {;in /86-
Policy No,: A:r 1047.3 5 
Expiration: 7/1/81 
Agent: W.,stern Dtr.t{;:!" 

I'(~lS0t'h MontJ"':tl.l 

Return to: 

/-- 9-3 

The following recommendations result from our recent inspection of your premises and operations for underwriting purposes. Do not rely on our inspection for any 
other purpose. These recommendations cover hazardous conditions which 'were observed, but do not include, nor are they intended to include, every loss potential, 
code violation or exception to safe practices, 

Neither the Company's right to make inspections nor the making thereof nor any report thereon shall constitute an undertaking on behalf of or for the benefit of the 
named insured or others, to determine or warrant that such property, workplaces, operations, machinery or equipment are safe or healthful, or are in compliance 
with any law, rule or regulation, or will be upon correction of the conditions itemized in this form, 

1.. 'rh~rft must be a t;iign pomted at the swb.l~:tns n:;:',!C,!', ind!1.cllltl\Fl~ 

ON DUTY". 

2. l~ool t'ul~~ti~ must hf? 'P~gt(~(l "Witli speeia.l attent 
th~ diving UOl'lUii. Light~; .mil banard.I$ m~Jl~t h, 
H:z:ndn:iJ.Fx MUlltt DO C:tmstrui:::tea 4't a beight sueh 
;;::.hle to "d,t 0'1\ t:h:f!! rAt!l .. 

In addition to being important for tile continuance of your insurance coverAge on its present form, w(; believe that compliance with the (8com~nel1dej 
corrections wili save you inconvenience and expense.Pleas(; notify us wlthll1 the next 45 days whether the work is completed or is underwa,. by 

signing and returning this letter. 

9·?09:i i:i·R4\ 
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14061 762-6311 

Carol Ammons 
411 Keith Avenue 
Missoula, Montana 59801 

Dear Carol: 

/~Jf/~~ !J8~ 
.9. 0: ~ 5tlO' - !J8~, ~ 5.P?tlS 

May 7, 1987 

Received your ballot and your note. 

I would estimate that the cost of incorporating would be ap­
proximately $600.00 for a normal type of incorporation which would 
include Articles of Incorporation, By-Laws and Minutes of first 
meeting. The filing fees for a non-profit corporation are $70.00. 

Extra costs would be governed by you people if you want to 
have a fancy Minute Book and a corporate seal. 

Best regards to you, Bob and family. 

EMG/pre 
Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

EARL M. GENZBERGER 
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(406) 782-8311 

Carol Ammons 
411 Keith Avenue 
Missoula, Montana 59801 

Dear Carol: 

/ 9"~Jf/~ ~~ ~~ 
9. e. !J8~ 5tJo - ~~, ~~ 5,P?tJS 

May 7, 1987 

Received your ballot and your note. 

I would estimate that the cost of incorporating would be ap­
proximately $600.00 for a normal 'type of incorporation which would 
incl ude Articles of Incorporation, By-Laws and Minutes of first 
meeting. The filing fees for a non-profit corporation are $70.00. 

Ext.ra costs would be governed by you people if you want to 
have a fancy Minute Book and a corporate seal. 

Best regards to you, Bob and family. 

EMG/pre 
Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

EARL M. GENZBERGER 


